medical specialists in selected regions (Tirana, Durres, Elbasan and 

Korca) 

Consultant’s Name: Observatory for Children and Youth Rights (Observatory) 

Consultant’s Address: Tirana, Albania 

Date of Contract Signature: February 07, 2022 

Contract amount: 44,926 USD (Forty-four thousand and nine hundred twenty-six) 

Period of the assignment:   February 08, 2022 – May 08, 2022